

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 12 April 2023 11 April 2026 10517627 Original approval(s): ISO 45001 - 3 June 2020 ISO 14001 - 1 December 2004

**Certificate of Approval** 

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## **Gulf Extrusions LLC**

Plot # 593 - 137, Jebel Ali, Dubai, United Arab Emirates

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

#### ISO 45001:2018, ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 45001 - 0046051, ISO 14001 - 0045131

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Manufacture of Aluminium Extruded Profiles and Surface Treatment of Aluminium Sections for Architectural, Industrial, Construction and Automotive Industries.

Juin Kunha

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - North Asia & SAMEA

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

21

QA

RQA

RQA

RQ/

RQA

RQA

LRQA

-----

RQA

LRQ/

RQA



Certificate identity number: 10517627

ocation	Activities	LRG
Plot 593-137, Jebal Ali, Dubai, United Arab Emirates	<b>ISO 14001:2015</b> Manufacture of Aluminium Extruded Profiles and Surface Treatment of Aluminium Sections for Architectural, Industrial, Construction and Automotive Industries.	LRG
	ISO 45001:2018	LRG
lot # 593 - 137, Jebel Ali, Dubai, Inited Arab Emirates	Manufacture of Aluminium Extruded Profiles and Surface Treatment of Aluminium Sections for Architectural, Industrial, Construction and Automotive Industries.	LRC
Gulf Extrusions - Industrial Branch LLC Plot A3 KIZAD, AI Taweelah, Abu Dhabi, 136036, United Arab Emirates	ISO 45001:2018, ISO 14001:2015 Production of Aluminum Billets and Extruded Products in different alloys, Shapes and	LRO
	Surface Finishes (Anodizing and Powder Coating)	LRO
		LR
		LRO
		LR
		LRO
		LR
	UKAS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 0001	LRO

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Current issue date:	
Expiry date:	
Certificate identity numbe	r:

12 April 2023 11 April 2026 10517628 Original approval(s): ISO 45001 - 22 June 2020 LRQA

#### RQA

#### POA

Q/

201

RQN

GA

201

- Cer

QA

RQA

KGU N

RQA

LRQA

PQA

**DO**4

RQA

LRQA

RQ/\

204

\_\_\_\_



**Certificate of Approval** 

This is to certify that the Management System of:

# Gulf Extrusions - Industrial Branch LLC

Plot A3 KIZAD, Al Taweelah, Abu Dhabi, 136036, United Arab Emirates

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

### ISO 45001:2018, ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 45001 - 0046051-002, ISO 14001 - 0045131-002

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0046051/ 0045131

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 45001:2018, ISO 14001:2015

Production of Aluminum Billets and Extruded Products in different alloys, Shapes and Surface Finishes (Anodizing and Powder Coating)

Juni hunha

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - North Asia & SAMEA

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom